505939988 02/27/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5986707

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SRIDHAR RAJAGOPAL	07/30/2018
WESSAM AFIFI AHMED	07/30/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAVENIR NETWORKS, INC.	
Street Address:	1700 INTERNATIONAL PKWY, SUITE 200	
City:	RICHARDSON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75081	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16642737

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)327-6401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-327-4500

Email: docketing@ogrp.com

Correspondent Name: OHLANDT, GREELEY, RUGGIERO & PERLE, LLP

Address Line 1: ONE LANDMARK SQUARE, 10TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0012305USU/4688	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES N.J. RUGGIERO	
SIGNATURE:	/Charles N.J. Ruggiero/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/27/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=3262499-0012305WOU_4688_ExecutedAssign#page1.tif source=3262499-0012305WOU_4688_ExecutedAssign#page2.tif

PATENT 505939988 REEL: 051954 FRAME: 0493

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

The ASSIGNORS.

Sridhar RAJAGOPAL

8809 Vernon Ct, Plano, Texas 75025

United States of America

Wessam Afifi AHMED

2300 Kathryn Ln, Apt. 116,

Plano, Texas 75025

United States of America

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR FLEXIBLE FRONTHAUL PHYSICAL LAYER SPLIT FOR CLOUD RADIO ACCESS NETWORKS

an invention which is fully described in an International Application, filed with the United States Receiving Office concurrently herewith; and

The ASSIGNEE, **Mavenir Networks, Inc** a Delaware corporation, having its principal office at 1700 International Parkway, Richardson, Texas 75081 United States of America (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and under any patent which may be obtained for this invention.

For valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignors sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns that was filed in the United States Receiving Office, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention and applications, divisionals, continuations, and continuation-in-part and for the full term of any patent for the invention.

The Assignors also sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and application therefor in all countries, including all rights under the International Convention. The Assignors further authorize Assignee to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in the name of Assignee, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the United States Application under the provisions of the International Convention.

The Assignors further agree, for themselves and their legal representatives, they will assist Assignee in the prosecution before the Patent Office and Courts throughout the world related to this application, and other applications including renewals, continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutions, that the Assignee elects to make covering the invention. The Assignors vest in Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other

Page 1 of 2

0012305WOU/4688

applications. The Assignors will execute and deliver to Assignee any documents which may be requested by Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Assignors also authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of foreign countries to Assignee.

Date: <u>Joly 30</u>, 2018

By: Sridher RAJAGOPAL

Date: 3018

Witness Signature

Witness Printed Name

Witness Address

Date: 7/30/20/8, 2018

By: Wessam Afifi AHMED

Witness Signature

Witness Printed Name

Witness Address